U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of
orney Docket No. 127679
address of receiving parties; U TEN LIMITED DSHO-DORI 1-CHOME D-KU, KOBE 652-8510 U LIMITED MIKODANAKA 4-CHOME (ARA-KU, KAWASAKI-SHI
name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No
s)
<u>HOD</u>
applications and patents involved: 1
te Deposit Account No. 15-0461 t CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
syment or charge any underpayment to number [5-046].
d any attached copy is a true copy of the
<u>1y 22, 2006</u>
PATENT <u>EL : 017664 FRAME: 00</u>
ī.

Name of conveying parties: (continued)

- [8] Yasuyuki UMEZAKI
- [9] Akiko FURUYA
- [10] Nobuaki KAWASOE
- [11] Naoto SHIMOJI
- [12] Masayoshi KUSUMOTO

PATENT REEL: 017664 FRAME: 0068

## ASSIGNMENT (Two Assignees)

		(l) _Tom	ohiro Matsuo	- ,	(7)	Junji Takahashi	
(1-8)	Insert	(2) Tsuy	oshi Takatori		(8)	Yasuyuki Umezaki	
	Namc(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) <u>Kaor</u>	u Noumi		(9)	Akiko Furuya	
		(4) <u>Susur</u>	mu Nishihashi		(10)	Nobuaki Kawasoe	
		(5) <u>Tome</u>	ohide Kasame		(11)	Naoto Shimoji	
		(6) Yuki	o Ishikawa		(12)	Masayoshi Kusumoto	
		_ <del></del> .			(12)	- Paragoni reastantoro	
(9A) (I0A) (9B)	Insert Name of First Assignee Insert Address of First Assignee Insert Name of Second Assignee	(9A) <u>FUJ</u> (10A) 2-28	ion of the sum of one deed, each undersigned a ITSU TEN LIMITED Gosho-dori 1-chome, ITSU LIMITED	grees to assign, and he	reby d	and valuable considerations assign, transfer and s	on paid to each of set over to
(10B)	Insert Address of Second Assignee	· -				shi, Kanagawa 211-8588.	<del></del>
		§100, in the interpretation of the provisional, of and all Letter invention knows.	cs, the entire right, title nvention, and in all ap livisional, continuation s Patent, extensions, re own as	e and interest for the toplications for patent in international, confinitional, confinitional and recognitional and recognitions.	United includ imatio ition o	nuccessors, assigns and l States of America as de ing any and all provision of, substitute and reissue ertificates that may be g	efined in 35 U.S.C. nal, non-
(11)	Insert Identification,	(11) <u>GA</u> (	<u> PEWAY</u> APPARA'	<u>TUS AND ROUT</u>	ING	METHOD	<del></del>
	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number			<u> </u>			
		Апотеу Оос	ket No.				
		for which the even date here	undersigned has (have)	executed an application	on for	patent in the United State	s of America on
(12)	Insert Date of	even dere Veld	ewith or				
	Signing of	(12) on					
	Application		· ·			· · ·	
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. Number	Application Serial				
	Identification for filed applications	filed		<del></del> -			
application possible provision a grant of Patents of entire integration agreements agreement ag	1) Each undersigned agrees to ons for the invention, and any pats the Assignees may deem necess 2) Each undersigned agrees to on or continuation or division the in obtaining evidence and going f 3) Each undersigned agrees to as of the International Convention 4) Each undersigned agrees to f a valid United States patent to the 5) Each undersigned authorizer of the United States resulting from erest, and covenants that he has fit its in conflict herewith, and agree 6) Each undersigned hereby greecessary or desirable in order to excessary or desirable in order to expense.	ent(s) issuing the expected and expected all paper reof, or any pater for ward with such execute all paper for Protection of perform all affirm and requests the said application all right to convers that this assignants the firm of O	reon, and also to execu- s necessary in connection or feissue application interference, and documents and production of the property of shallow acts which may be Commissioner of the or any divisional, conting the entire interest here ament is binding on Patter & BERRIDGE, PL	te separate assignment on with any interference based thereon, and to exform any act which re- timilar agreements, on necessary to obtain, U.S. Patent and Tra nuing or reissue application assigned, and that it it mand his heirs, suc the power to insert of	s in co	connection with such application with the Assignces in a necessary in connection ain or confirm by reissue to Office to issue any an to the said Assignces, as not executed, and will not assigns and legal rejustions and further in the said repairs.	erning this n every way with claims or or reexamination d all Letters Assignees of the or execute, any presentatives.
	In witness whereof, executed by	y the undersigno	ed on the date(s) oppos	site the undersigned i	пате(	5).	
Date _	April 24, 2006		Inventor Signature	Tomohiro Matsuo	_Jc	molaro Matsur	(SEAL)
Date _	april 24, 2006	<del></del>	Inventor Signature	Tsuyoshi Takatori	<del></del>	wyschi Schetor	(SEAL)
Date _	april 24, 2006	<del>_</del>	Inventor Signature	Каоги Моилц		Laoue noum	(SEAL)
Date _	April 24, 2006	<del>_</del>	Inventor Signature	Susumu Nishihashi	<u>. S</u>	ısumu Nighihasi	(SEAL)
Date _	April 26, 2006	<del></del>	Inventor Signature	Tomohide Kasame	ΕĹ	.: 017664 FR	і АМЕ: 0069

Date Date Date	April, 24:2006	_	Yasuyuki Umezaki Akiko Furuya	Tunji lavahashi	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)			
Date Datc Datc			Nobuaki Kawasoe  Naoto Shimoji  Masayoshi Kusumoto		(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)			
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if ourside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:  Witness								

Witness

OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC

**2**004/006

05/22/2006 16:05 FAX 703 836 2787

Date

PATENT REEL: 017664 FRAME: 0070

## ASSIGNMENT (Two Assignees)

		(1) = 0	Fomohiro Matsuo	(7)	Junji Takahashi
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Isuyoshi Takatori	(8)	Yasuyuki Umezaki
` .	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) _1	Kaoru Noumi	(9)	Akiko Furuya
	-	(4) _8	Susumu Nishihashi	(10)	Nobuaki Kawasee
		(5)	Fomohide Kasame	(11)	Naoto Shimoji
		(6)	Yukio Ishikawa	(12)	Masayoshi Kusumoto
			1	4	
			deration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and oth resigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and l		
(2A)	Insert Name of First Assignee	(9A)	FUNTSU TEN LIMITED		
(10A)	Insert Address of First Assignee	(10A) 2-28, Gosho-dori 1-chome, Hyogo-ku, Kobe 652-8510, Japan			
(9B)	Insert Name of Second Assignee	(9B) FUJITSU LIMITED			
(10B)	Insert Address of Second Assignee	(10B)	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, K	awasaki	-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588, Japan
		entire ri and in a internati and rees	fler designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's hight, title and interest for the United States of Amil applications for patent including any and all priconal, confirmation, substitute and reissue application certificates that may be granted on the	erica as rovision ation(s) e inVent	defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, al. non-provisional, divisional, continuation, , and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues ion known as
(11)	Insert Identification,	(11)	GATEWAY APPARATUS AND RO	<u>AL'T'Ų</u>	NG METHOD.
	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	Attorne	y Dockat No.		
			th the undersigned has (have) executed an applic te herewith or	atjon fo	r patent in the United States of America on
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on			
	Application				
(13)	Alternative	(13) Number	U.S. Application Scrial		
	Identification for filed applications	filed			
	Each undersigned agrees to jons for the invention, and any pa ssignees may deem necessary.	o execute al itent(s) issui	I papers necessary in connection with the applicating thereon, and also to execute separate assignment	tion and ents in	d any continuing, divisional or reissue connection with such applications and patents

- 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, and to cooperate with the Assignees in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignees.
- 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any divisional, continuing or reissue applications to the said Assignces, as Assignces of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.
- 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BEHRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	 Inventor Signature	Tomohiro Matsuo	(SEAL)
Date	 Inventor Signature	Tsuvoshi Takatori	(SEAL)
Date	 Inventor Signature	Kaoru Noumi	(SEAL)
Date	 Inventor Signature	Sosomo Nishihashi	(SEAL)
Date	 Inventor Signature	Tomohide Kasame	(SEAL

REEL: 017664 FRAME: 0071

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date April 24, 2006 Witness Yoshimi Shindo Galium Alium C

Date April 24, 2006 Witness Takako Sugiura T. Segura

PATENT RECORDED: 05/22/2006 REEL: 017664 FRAME: 0072